Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Leesa Mulligan			12/06/2010	
Jonathan Stone			12/06/2010	
Marlin Brinson			12/20/2010	
Todd Anthony Woo	dward		12/06/2010	
Anthony Alphonso E	Brown		11/18/2010	
Lewis Stephen Albu	iry		12/20/2010	
Name:	TheCattitude	DATA		
Street Address:		3436 West 84 Street		
Internal Address:		Bay 110		
City:		Hialeah		
State/Country:		FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33018			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре		Number	
Application Number	r <u>:</u>	13195558	5558	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(305)85	3-0008		
Phone:	(305)858-0008 305-858-8000			
Email:	cnavarrete@malloylaw.com			
Correspondence wil via US Mail.	l be sent to the c	-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent	
Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.				
Address Line 1: 2800 SW 3rd Avenue				
Address Line 4:	Miami, I	LORIDA 33129		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1.898.10	PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 6

source=Signed Assignments-61412896#page1.tif source=Signed Assignments-61412896#page2.tif source=Signed Assignments-61412896#page3.tif source=Signed Assignments-61412896#page4.tif source=Signed Assignments-61412896#page5.tif source=Signed Assignments-61412896#page6.tif

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

- (1) Leesa Mulligan, Jonathan Stone, Marlin Brinson, Todd Anthony Woodward, Anthony Alphonso Brown, and Lewis Stephen Albury In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
- (2) Insert Name(s)of Assignee(2)TheCattitude LLC(3) Insert Address of Assignee(3)1650 N.W. 128 Dr:

1650 N.W. 128 Drive, 303 Sunrise, Florida 33323 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as

- (4) Insert Identification of Invention,
- (4) <u>MODULAR CAT STATION</u> for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on

(5) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application (5) <u>Serial No. 61/412,896</u> <u>Filing Date: November 12, 2010</u> and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; Benjamin M. Hanrahan, Reg. No. 60,850; Jason A. LaCosse, Reg. No. 61,103 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 12-4-10	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
•		Leesa Mulligan	

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

-		
WITNESS	ANDINA TRINIDAD WITNESS	
By:	Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2014	
Print Name: Andina Tri	Commission # DD 960154 Print Name: GPOROPI, NP Pi	PRRA

FINH DOCF/1-PAT/PAT 2010/APF/1856-10 The Cattitude/1890 Assignment - Pending application-Mulligan.doc

(1) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s)

(1) Leesa Mulligan, Jonathan Stone, Marlin Brinson, Todd Anthony Woodward, Anthony Alphonso Brown, and Lewis Stephen Albury In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto

(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee(2)TheCattitude LLC(3) Insert Address of Assignee(3)1650 N.W. 128 Dr

<u>1650 N.W. 128 Drive, 303</u> Sunrise, Florida 33323 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as

(4) Insert Identification of Invention,

(4) MODULAR CAT STATION for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on

(5) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application (5) <u>Ser</u>

Serial No. 61/412,896 Filing Date: November 12, 2010 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; Benjamin M. Hanrahan, Reg. No. 60,850; Jason A. LaCosse, Reg. No. 61,103 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 12/4/10	Name of Inventor	Jonathan Stone	(SEAL)
--------------	------------------	----------------	--------

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESS
By: ANDINA TRINIDAD
Print Name: And With State of Florida Print Name: And With State of Florida
F:\PECDOGS\1=PAT\PAT 2010\APP\1698-10 The Catcitude\1898 Asrignment - Fending application-Stone.doc

WITNESS
By: George Prime VCV70
Print Name: SGEOR RELINE PICKRC

Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s)

(3) Insert Address of Assignee

- (1) Leesa Mulligan, Jonathan Stone, Marlin Brinson, Todd Anthony Woodward, Anthony Alphonso Brown, and Lewis Stephen Albury In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
- (2) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Assignee (2) TheCattitude LLC

(3) <u>1650 N.W. 128 Drive, 303</u> <u>Sunrise, Florida 33323</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as

- (4) Insert Identification of Invention,
- (4) <u>MODULAR CAT STATION</u> for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on

(5) Insert Date of Signing of Application (5) Serial No. 61/412,896 Filing Date: November 12, 2010 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; Benjamin M. Hanrahan, Reg. No. 60,850; Jason A. LaCosse, Reg. No. 61,103 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	12-20-10	Name of Inventor	Marti Bringer	(SEAL)
			Marlin Brinson	

~ ~ ~ ~

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESS By: Print Name:

F:\MM DOCS\1-PAT\PAT 2010\APP\1696-10 The Cattitude\1898 Assignment - Fending application-Brinsen.doc

WITNESS Print Name:

(1) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s)

- (1) Leesa Mulligan, Jonathan Stone, Marlin Brinson, Todd Anthony Woodward, Anthony Alphonso Brown, and Lewis Stephen Albury In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
- (2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee
 (3) Insert Address of Assignee
 (3) Insert Address of Assignee
 (3) <u>TheCattitude LLC</u>
 (3) <u>Insert Address of Assignee</u>
 (3) <u>Insert Cattitude LLC</u>
 (3) <u>Insert Address of Assignee</u>
 (4) <u>Insert Address of Assignee</u>
 (5) <u>N.W. 128 Drive, 303</u>
 (6) <u>Surrise, Florida 33323</u>
 (6) (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
- (4) Insert Identification of Invention, (4)

F:\MM BOCS\1-PAT\PAT J018\APP\1895-10 The Cattitude\1896 Assignment - Fending application-Noodward.cor

- (4) MODULAR CAT STATION for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
- (5) Insert Date of Signing of Application (5) Serial No. 61/412,896 Filing Date: November 12, 2010 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; Benjamin M. Hanrahan, Reg. No. 60,850; Jason A. LaCosse, Reg. No. 61,103 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 12/6/10____ Name of Inventor (SEAL) Todd Anthony Woodward

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESS	ANDINA TRINIDAD	NESS
ву:	Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2014	Meoro Sind Prizza
Print Name: Andina Trin	Commission # DD 960154	Int Name: GRANDELIAR DIFREE

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

(1) Leesa Mulligan, Jonathan Stone, Marlin Brinson, Todd Anthony Moodward, Anthony Alphonso Brown, and Lewis Stephen Albury In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto

(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee (3) Ensert Address of Assignee

TheCattitude LLC 121

1650 N.W. 128 Drive, 303 (3)

141

Sunrise, Florida 33323 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the States, its territories, dependencies and United possessions, in and to the invention known as

(4) Insert Identification of Invention,

MODULAR CAT STATION the undersigned for which has (have) executed application for patent in the United states of America on

(5) Insert Date of Signing of Application (5)

Secial No. 61/412,896 Filing Date: November 12, 2010 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be 3) necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Councission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Beg. No. 46,716; Benjamin M. Hanrahan, Reg. No. 60,850; Jason A. LaCosse, Reg. No. 61,103 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 18th November 2010 Name of Inventor Unthing alphones Brown (SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consuly. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESS	WITNESS 2			
By: hearings	By:			
Print Name: Leslie J. Erb	Print Name: Jesse Ponder			
ALLE STOLE-SEARCH LEVEL STOLEN S				
A L'A My Cor	nm, Expires Aug 17, 2014			
Con	nmission # EE 18282			

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

- (1) Leesa Mulligan, Jonathan Stone, Marlin Brinson, Todd Anthony Woodward, Anthony Alphonso Brown, and Lewis Stephen Albury In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
- (2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee
 (3) Insert Address of Assignee
 (3) <u>TheCattitude LLC</u>
 (3) <u>TheCattitude LLC</u>
 (3) <u>Sunrise, Florida 33323</u>
 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
- (4) Insert Identification of Invention,
 - (4) MODULAR CAT STATION for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on

(5) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application (5) <u>Serial No. 61/412,896</u> Filing <u>Date: November 12, 2010</u> and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531; James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440; Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; Benjamin M. Hanrahan, Reg. No. 60,850; Jason A. LaCosse, Reg. No. 61,103 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 13/20/200 Lewis Stephen Albury Name of Inventor (SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESS Print Name: 🗢

WITNESS Adley Tetfort Print Name:

FixMH DOCSVI-PATYPAT 2010/APT/1696-10 The Catilude/1695 Assignment - Pending application=Albury.coc

PATENT REEL: 027084 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 10/19/2011